Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	 A. Name of conveying parties: Kazuhiro BARADA Masao YAMAGUCHI Masahiro SASAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORROLL TO TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN TOWN T		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: March 14, 2000	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 14, 20 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge, Plc P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 109278 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 N 00000035 KAZUHIRO BARADA	Date: June 12, 2000		

PATENT REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0229

			ASSIGNME	NT	
		(1)	Kazuhiro BARADA	(5)	
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masao YAMAGUCHI	(6)	
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masahiro SASAKI	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		, ,	n of the undersigned, each unders	te dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tr	ideration paid
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation		
)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		i, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272,	Japan
1)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	the en invent division reissur (11) (Attorfor where the content of the content o	tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa onal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates MEIHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLL SOFTWARE FOR ESTIMATING AND COMPUTER SYSTEM oney Docket No. 106440	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal refunited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. tent including any and all provisional, non-provisional reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extended that may be granted on the invention known as R MANFACTURING MANFACTURING OF MANFACTU	. §100, in the ional, ensions, EMENT, SOFIWIVE ELEMENT, IVE ELEMENT,
)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>March 14, 2000</u>		
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed	June 12, 2000		
oplicany apple Assaims exam sultire itsignrentifi	applications for the invention and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and ment is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei cation that may be necessary attion of this document.	on, and an gnee may est to execution the in obtain obtain concept to perfect the State or izes and that he had so years or desired or desired state or desired	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward vote all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. The requests the Commissioner of Protection of the ential and executed, and will not executed, and eventions not executed, and will not execute firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the respective of the ential content of the entire of the entire of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, able in order to comply with the respective of the entire of the	I perform any act which may be necessary in control of Property or similar agreements. By be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by atents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Uniterinterest, and covenants that he has full right to eate, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agreementatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent and Trademark Courses.	d concerning cooperate with ection with reissue or finited States convey the ees that this
				oposite the undersigned name(s).	
	11 1 1 -	2000	Inventor Signature	Naguhiro Barada Kazuhiro BARADA	(SEAL)
te	<u>March</u> , 14, 2			RAZMITE DIVIDA	(SEAL)
	March, 14, 2 March 14.			Masao YAMAGUCHI	(SEAL)
ate ate		2000	Inventor Signature		

PATENT REEL: 010893 FRAME: 0230

RECORDED: 06/12/2000